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POS. DORSAL NOM DEL PILOT CATEG COTXE ESCUDERIA SCA SRC I. D. ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 TOTAL CLAS. CLAS.  FINAL 1 TOTAL 1 FINAL 2 TOTAL RALLI DIFER.

1 9 ROCA, JORDI WRC CITROEN XSARA GIRASLOT 518,832 524,466 1043,298 SI 477,867 1521,165 471,624 1992,789
2 8 CHAPARRO, DAVID WRC PEUGEOT 307 CLUB SLOT PALAFOLLS 517,68 526,922 1044,602 SI 477,745 1522,347 470,965 1993,312 -0,523
3 4 CREUS, MANEL WRC CITROEN XSARA GIRASLOT 528,172 506,926 1035,098 SI 508,968 1544,066 465,002 2009,068 -15,76
4 5 DOMINGUEZ, RAUL WRC PEUGEOT 307 LLUM LLAMP 567,816 478,15 1045,966 SI 505,93 1551,896 482,281 2034,177 -25,11
5 7 CASTELA, CARLES WRC HYUNDAI I20 SRV SLOT 563,063 478,367 1041,43 SI 522,691 1564,121 480,414 2044,535 -10,36
6 11 GAITAN, ANTONIO WRC CITROEN XSARA 582,691 483,525 1066,216 SI 503,749 1569,965 488,971 2058,936 -14,4
7 13 VILA, FRANCESC WRC PEUGEOT 307 RPM SLOT SALT 540,236 535,769 1076,005 SI 500,408 1576,413 486,851 2063,264 -4,328
8 46 ROMERO, GUILLEM R2 SUBARU RODAMONT SLOT SURIA 584,088 503,22 1087,308 SI 520,358 1607,666 500,188 2107,854 -44,59
9 18 JODAR, ALBERTO R2 PEUGEOT 207 RCT VALLES 579,185 527,564 1106,749 SI 521,937 1628,686 515,609 2144,295 -36,44

10 23 MARTINEZ, JOAN RAMON RGT PORSCHE 997 RCT VALLÈS 585,954 531,367 1117,321 SI 523,66 1640,981 524,846 2165,827 -21,53
11 37 DIAZ, XEVI R2 PEUGEOT 207 LLUM LLAMP 575,672 528,879 1104,551 SI 542,22 1646,771 522,754 2169,525 -3,698
12 82 DOVICIOSO, RAMÓN R2 MITSUBISHI JT RACING-GMR SPORT 588,003 535,565 1123,568 SI 526,228 1649,796 521,255 2171,051 -1,526
13 73 GARRIGA, ALBERT R3 TOYOTA YARIS SLOT QUART 559,444 529,389 1088,833 SI 542,361 1631,194 551,371 2182,565 -11,51
14 65 MONSÓ, JAUME R3 SKODA FABIA RPM SLOT SALT 590,662 534,491 1125,153 SI 537,477 1662,63 521,117 2183,747 -1,182
15 44 RUIZ, TONI R2 MITSUBISHI KANDESLOT 582,68 548,155 1130,835 SI 529,702 1660,537 525,736 2186,273 -2,526
16 84 GUTIERREZ, JOEL R3 TOYOTA YARIS SLOT QUART 567,167 559,439 1126,606 SI 535,757 1662,363 534,549 2196,912 -10,64
17 51 PEREZ, JOSEP R2 SUBARU KINPUNT U3D 565,385 584,053 1149,438 SI 531,336 1680,774 517,912 2198,686 -1,774
18 124 PUIG, CARLES R4 PEUGEOT 307 RPM SLOT SALT 594,412 537,672 1132,084 SI 537,231 1669,315 530,105 2199,42 -0,734
19 77 PARCERISAS, JOSEP R3 SKODA FABIA CRIC CRAC SPORT 591,634 540,626 1132,26 SI 541,195 1673,455 526,813 2200,268 -0,848
20 53 SUÀREZ, IVAN R2 MITSUBISHI SRV SLOT 573,071 560,842 1133,913 SI 546,217 1680,13 522,989 2203,119 -2,851
21 62 ARDIACA, OSCAR R3 TOYOTA YARIS PONTS SLOT 568,32 580,334 1148,654 SI 527,349 1676,003 527,903 2203,906 -0,787
22 61 TENORIO, RAIMON R3 TOYOTA YARIS RPM SLOT SALT 557,899 579,732 1137,631 SI 541,793 1679,424 526,979 2206,403 -2,497
23 56 CONGOST, SALVADOR R2 SUBARU RPM SLOT SALT 557,815 577,81 1135,625 SI 531,175 1666,8 541,796 2208,596 -2,193
24 67 ORELL, JOAN MANUEL R3 PEUGEOT 307 ES BRAMULS 590,935 553,822 1144,757 SI 544,536 1689,293 521,348 2210,641 -2,045
25 39 SIERRA, PAULA R2 SUBARU CM LES FRANQUESES 601,572 541,68 1143,252 SI 537,638 1680,89 538,109 2218,999 -8,358
26 137 CAPDEVILA, ORIOL R5 LANCIA S4 RCT VALLÈS X 596,352 539,097 1135,449 SI 547,776 1683,225 537,636 2220,861 -1,862
27 96 JIMENEZ, EDUARD SCAL R SKODA FABIA RPM SLOT SALT X 569,719 568,296 1138,015 SI 549,459 1687,474 535,115 2222,589 -1,728
28 24 CONGOST, MARTÍ RGT PORSCHE 997 RPM SLOT SALT 564,632 586,502 1151,134 SI 537,537 1688,671 536,982 2225,653 -3,064
29 95 MONTERRUBIO, ALBERT SCAL R PEUGEOT 208 RPM SLOT SALT X 561,41 581,677 1143,087 SI 545,197 1688,284 539,475 2227,759 -2,106
30 132 MARTINEZ, JAUME R5 FORD SIERRA LLUM LLAMP 568,14 548,417 1116,557 SI 585,421 1701,978 526,394 2228,372 -0,613
31 80 ROLDAN, FRAN R3 TOYOTA YARIS RCT VALLÈS 594,011 552,557 1146,568 SI 546,385 1692,953 537,238 2230,191 -1,819
32 70 MOYA, DAVID R3 FORD PUMA RODAMON SLOT SÚRIA 593,682 547,123 1140,805 SI 557,289 1698,094 532,829 2230,923 -0,732
33 20 PUIG, DAVID RGT PORSCHE 997 RPM SLOT SALT 568,571 554,205 1122,776 SI 568,08 1690,856 540,159 2231,015 -0,092
34 76 SANTANDREU, TONI R3 HYUNDAI I20 KANDESLOT 570,965 580,522 1151,487 SI 534,493 1685,98 550,548 2236,528 -5,513
35 103 GUBIANAS, MIQUEL R4 PEUGEOT 307 GASS 593,532 555,585 1149,117 SI 544,598 1693,715 544,947 2238,662 -2,134
36 94 VIÑAS, ALBERT SCAL R SKODA FABIA RODAMON SLOT SÚRIA X 592,491 559,898 1152,389 SI 542,751 1695,14 548,585 2243,725 -5,063
37 47 TORRENT, CARLES R2 PEUGEOT 207 RPM SLOT SALT 609,346 550,157 1159,503 SI 544,656 1704,159 541,465 2245,624 -1,899
38 101 TOBIAS, GERMAN R4 PEUGEOT 208 RODAMON SLOT SÚRIA 595,052 555,315 1150,367 SI 552,635 1703,002 548,431 2251,433 -5,809
39 58 SIERRA, MOISÉS R2 MITSUBISHI CM LES FRANQUESES X 597,602 552,48 1150,082 SI 552,694 1702,776 550,476 2253,252 -1,819
40 128 TAPIA, ISRAEL R5 AUDI QUATRO AEO SPORT 573,563 591,389 1164,952 SI 550,833 1715,785 537,871 2253,656 -0,404
41 35 CORBALAN, ALEIX P.992 PORSCHE 992 BANYOLES SLOT 602,248 558,924 1161,172 SI 549,658 1710,83 543,838 2254,668 -1,012
42 102 IGLESIAS, PABLO R4 SKODA FABIA TODO RALLY SLOT 573,432 579,51 1152,942 SI 553,62 1706,562 548,658 2255,22 -0,552
43 131 PAJARES, BORJA R5 FORD RS 200 TODO RALLY SLOT 596,266 562,428 1158,694 SI 551,732 1710,426 552,872 2263,298 -8,078
44 69 REVERTE, JORDI R3 SKODA FABIA CLUB SLOT PALAFOLLS 585,612 559,161 1144,773 SI 552,794 1697,567 566,91 2264,477 -1,179
45 42 CORTES, JAUME R2 MITSUBISHI KANDESLOT 601,709 552,167 1153,876 SI 581,387 1735,263 529,894 2265,157 -0,68
46 127 SÁNCHEZ, ERIK R5 TOYOTA CELICA RCT VALLÈS 578,193 591,671 1169,864 SI 547,462 1717,326 550,696 2268,022 -2,865
47 85 PUIG, NATÀLIA R3 HYUNDAI I20 RPM SLOT SALT X 553,067 602,073 1155,14 SI 557,819 1712,959 569,103 2282,062 -14,04
48 106 MENDIBURU, JOKIN R4 PEUGEOT 307 RPM SLOT SALT 582,478 582,217 1164,695 SI 561,76 1726,455 556,178 2282,633 -0,571
49 22 DIAZ, JOAN P.992 PORSCHE 997 RPM SLOT SALT 574,765 577,138 1151,903 SI 560,731 1712,634 572,215 2284,849 -2,216
50 92 ROSICH, ENRIC SCAL R PEUGEOT 208 DPPFSLOT X 583,952 587,524 1171,476 SI 560,142 1731,618 554,311 2285,929 -1,08
51 34 BOSCH, TONI RGT PORSCHE 992 RPM SLOT SALT 569,227 574,012 1143,239 SI 573,487 1716,726 569,522 2286,248 -0,319
52 36 FORMATJÉ, LLUÍS P.992 PORSCHE 992 RPM SLOT SALT 621,526 562,744 1184,27 SI 555,395 1739,665 548,752 2288,417 -2,169
53 88 ROVIRA, DAVID R3 HYUNDAI I20 DPPFSLOT X 565,014 650,173 1215,187 SI 542,002 1757,189 531,889 2289,078 -0,661
54 104 NIN, PERE R4 SUBARU LLUM LLAMP 594,542 568,439 1162,981 SI 566,295 1729,276 565,003 2294,279 -5,201
55 135 ROBLES, DAVID R5 PEUGEOT 205 SLOT CLUB ARBUCIES X 570,319 576,781 1147,1 SI 580,233 1727,333 567,708 2295,041 -0,762
56 118 TANQUEREL, THOMAS R4 PEUGEOT 307 CLAIRA 583,039 586,109 1169,148 SI 567,815 1736,963 561,678 2298,641 -3,6
57 107 FORTUNY, XAVI R4 PEUGEOT 307 RPM SLOT SALT 565,769 603,534 1169,303 SI 570,183 1739,486 564,747 2304,233 -5,592
58 130 CASTILLA, MANUEL R5 MITSUBISHI GALANT ONLY FANS 596,381 576,246 1172,627 SI 569,692 1742,319 571,371 2313,69 -9,457
59 100 JIMENEZ, EMILIO R4 SUBARU RODAMONT SLOT SURIA 573,483 588,435 1161,918 SI 566,903 1728,821 588,712 2317,533 -3,843
60 41 PINET, SERGI R5 PEUGEOT 205 CLUB SLOT PALAFOLLS X 574,077 589,022 1163,099 SI 579,94 1743,039 580,995 2324,034 -6,501
61 89 TORRENT, BIEL R3 TOYOTA YARIS RPM SLOT SALT X 570,467 613,259 1183,726 SI 559,272 1742,998 588,426 2331,424 -7,39
62 108 RAYNAL, CHRISTOPHE R4 MITSUBISHI CLAIRA 606,92 582,407 1189,327 SI 583,937 1773,264 570,614 2343,878 -12,45
63 21 CONGOST, ADRIÀ RGT PORSCHE 997 RPM SLOT SALT 579,859 567,976 1147,835 SI 571,566 1719,401 625,579 2344,98 -1,102
64 116 VIDAL, TONI R4 PEUGEOT 208 RCT VALLÈS 599,969 589,136 1189,105 SI 586,371 1775,476 569,946 2345,422 -0,442
65 140 VILLAREAL, PAU R4 SUBARU RPM SLOT SALT 581,133 607,557 1188,69 SI 585,804 1774,494 574,498 2348,992 -3,57
66 129 SANGRÀ, RAMÓN R5 PEUGEOT 205 GASS X 606,142 604,464 1210,606 SI 575,584 1786,19 573,843 2360,033 -11,04
67 87 SIERRA, ÓSCAR R3 FORD PUMA CM LES FRANQUESES X 614,79 591,465 1206,255 SI 586,991 1793,246 585,359 2378,605 -18,57
68 93 GIL, CARLES SCAL R PEUGEOT 208 RCT VALLÈS X 592,147 578,931 1171,078 SI 578,245 1749,323 642,717 2392,04 -13,43
69 136 ROVIRA, JORDI R5 PEUGEOT 205 DPPFSLOT X 609,848 608,502 1218,35 SI 609,509 1827,859 583,153 2411,012 -18,97
70 126 FARRES, SANTI R5 FORD FOCUS KINPUNT U3D 599,23 608,994 1208,224 SI 613,934 1822,158 613,539 2435,697 -24,69
71 30 HERNANDEZ, ENRIC R5 LANCIA S4 CM LES FRANQUESES X 618,351 614,998 1233,349 SI 602,872 1836,221 607,177 2443,398 -7,701
72 19 PICANYOL, FERRAN WRC CITROEN XSARA BARRETINA SLOT 532,304 535,461 1067,765 SI 512,435 1580,2 1000 2580,2 -136,8
73 43 NOVELL, MOISES R2 SUBARU CM LES FRANQUESES 553,39 569,886 1123,276 SI 1000 2123,276 1000 3123,276 -543,1
74 68 GINESTA, TONI R3 TOYOTA YARIS RPM SLOT SALT 577,5 558,417 1135,917 SI 1000 2135,917 1000 3135,917 -12,64
75 74 MOLINA, MIQUEL R3 TOYOTA YARIS RPM SLOT SALT 585,539 568,698 1154,237 SI 1000 2154,237 1000 3154,237 -18,32
76 99 FORNE, TONI SCAL R SKODA FABIA RPM SLOT SALT X 601,3 575,387 1176,687 SI 1000 2176,687 1000 3176,687 -22,45
77 52 MORALES, DANIEL R5 FORD RS 200 GENTLEMEN RAIDERS TEAM 607,728 590,053 1197,781 SI 1000 2197,781 1000 3197,781 -21,09
78 86 JUNCADELLA, ANNA R3 SKODA FABIA LLUM LLAMP X 629,33 597,533 1226,863 SI 1000 2226,863 1000 3226,863 -29,08
79 71 MORALES, JOSÉ R5 W. POLO CERDANYOLA SLOT X 614,542 619,801 1234,343 SI 1000 2234,343 1000 3234,343 -7,48
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80 15 ORELL, GUILLEM WRC CITROEN XSARA ES BRAMULS 597,911 480,609 1078,52 NO 1078,52 1078,52
81 6 MULET, TONI WRC CITROEN XSARA CERDANYOLA SLOT 618,467 466,86 1085,327 NO 1085,327 1085,327 -6,807
82 17 VILALTA, ENRIC WRC HYUNDAI I20 MIG AMIC 542,877 556,449 1099,326 NO 1099,326 1099,326 -14
83 12 LLAGOSTERA, MARC WRC FORD PUMA KANDESLOT 560,833 552,33 1113,163 NO 1113,163 1113,163 -13,84
84 32 CHAVARRIA, ALBERT WRC CITROEN XSARA GIRASLOT 492,21 623,752 1115,962 NO 1115,962 1115,962 -2,799
85 10 COSTA, JOAN WRC TOYOTA CELICA RPM SLOT SALT 566,147 568,324 1134,471 NO 1134,471 1134,471 -18,51
86 16 MARTINEZ, GUILLEM WRC FORD PUMA DREAM SLOT 556,582 579,513 1136,095 NO 1136,095 1136,095 -1,624
87 31 CAMPRUBÍ, MIQUEL RGT PORSCHE 997 BANYOLES SLOT 564,863 590,884 1155,747 NO 1155,747 1155,747 -19,65
88 63 SERRAT, ANDREU R3 TOYOTA YARIS LLUM LLAMP 574,183 583,673 1157,856 NO 1157,856 1157,856 -2,109
89 66 SOLER, JOAN R3 HYUNDAI I20 CLUB SLOT PALAFOLLS 605,597 554,212 1159,809 NO 1159,809 1159,809 -1,953
90 26 NEBOT, JOSEP RGT PORSCHE 997 SLOT CAR 601,697 563,598 1165,295 NO 1165,295 1165,295 -5,486
91 78 SUÁREZ, EDGAR R3 TOYOTA YARIS SLOT RIELLS I VIABREA 581,073 585,188 1166,261 NO 1166,261 1166,261 -0,966
92 27 A FOGET, POL RGT PORSCHE 997 LLUM LLAMP 590,658 581,493 1172,151 NO 1172,151 1172,151 -5,89
93 38 DRETS, JOSEP R2 MITSUBISHI LLUM LLAMP 625,644 549,198 1174,842 NO 1174,842 1174,842 -2,691
94 54 PUIG, PAU R2 SUBARU KINPUNT U3D 574,596 603,074 1177,67 NO 1177,67 1177,67 -2,828
95 45 LINARES, DAVID R2 SUBARU KANDESLOT 561,446 618,335 1179,781 NO 1179,781 1179,781 -2,111
96 83 RODRIGUEZ, FRANCESC R3 TOYOTA YARIS KINPUNT U3D 560,184 622,006 1182,19 NO 1182,19 1182,19 -2,409
97 98 QUINTANA, DOMÉNEC SCAL R PEUGEOT 208 RCT VALLÈS X 616,835 569,257 1186,092 NO 1186,092 1186,092 -3,902
98 29 SARRA, JOAN RGT PORSCHE 997 RPM SLOT SALT 550,571 643,589 1194,16 NO 1194,16 1194,16 -8,068
99 120 MANRESA, JORDI R4 PEUGEOT 307 KANDESLOT 588,873 612,317 1201,19 NO 1201,19 1201,19 -7,03

100 81 CAPELLE, LAURENT R4 PEUGEOT 307 CLAIRA 608,229 594,06 1202,289 NO 1202,289 1202,289 -1,099
101 105 CLARET, JOAN R4 SUBARU RODAMONT SLOT SURIA 601,565 605,915 1207,48 NO 1207,48 1207,48 -5,191
102 40 CORRAL, TONI R2 SUBARU AEO SPORT 655,247 552,285 1207,532 NO 1207,532 1207,532 -0,052
103 49 PINO, ALEX R2 SUBARU RPM SLOT SALT 645,532 566,993 1212,525 NO 1212,525 1212,525 -4,993
104 25 RUIZ, CRISTIAN RGT PORSCHE 997 RPM SLOT SALT 625,567 591,541 1217,108 NO 1217,108 1217,108 -4,583
105 122 GELLIER, FRANCK R4 SUBARU CLAIRA 623,971 607,002 1230,973 NO 1230,973 1230,973 -13,87
106 143 REBELLE, ESTEVE R5 LANCIA S4 CASTELL BISBAL X 615,592 619,41 1235,002 NO 1235,002 1235,002 -4,029
107 48 SURIÑACH, XAVIER R2 SUBARU KANDESLOT 656,258 580,137 1236,395 NO 1236,395 1236,395 -1,393
108 79 MAS, MOISES P.992 HYUNDAI I20 BANYOLES SLOT 628,024 611,578 1239,602 NO 1239,602 1239,602 -3,207
109 110 ARNAU, ADRIÀ SCAL R FORD FOCUS PUNK SLOT X 636,422 615,151 1251,573 NO 1251,573 1251,573 -11,97
110 139 VILLAREAL, TONI R4 CITROEN C4 RPM SLOT SALT 630,117 622,646 1252,763 NO 1252,763 1252,763 -1,19
111 125 ROCA, JORDI R5 MITSUBISHI KANDESLOT 630,246 631,937 1262,183 NO 1262,183 1262,183 -9,42
112 138 FARO, JORDI R5 LANCIA S4 DPPFSLOT X 639,563 627,574 1267,137 NO 1267,137 1267,137 -4,954
113 144 BORROMEO, JORDI R5 AUDI QUATRO AEO SPORT 658,48 630,978 1289,458 NO 1289,458 1289,458 -22,32
114 59 PERAFERRER, JORDI R2 MITSUBISHI RPM SLOT SALT X 671,221 624,181 1295,402 NO 1295,402 1295,402 -5,944
115 117 FELIU, NE R4 CITROEN C4 PUNK SLOT 639,127 656,308 1295,435 NO 1295,435 1295,435 -0,033
116 115 PICÓ, CARLES R4 MITSUBISHI RPM SLOT SALT 659,807 657,395 1317,202 NO 1317,202 1317,202 -21,77
117 97 CAPDEVILA, ALFONS SCAL R SKODA FABIA RODAMONT SLOT SURIA X 643,492 677,787 1321,279 NO 1321,279 1321,279 -4,077
118 90 MAS, GERARD R3 HYUNDAI I20 BANYOLES SLOT X 697,296 644,704 1342 NO 1342 1342 -20,72
119 50 PINO, JOAN R2 MITSUBISHI RPM SLOT SALT 710,664 654,944 1365,608 NO 1365,608 1365,608 -23,61
120 75 SENISE, JACOBO R3 TOYOTA YARIS BANYOLES SLOT 739,942 630,242 1370,184 NO 1370,184 1370,184 -4,576
121 91 TORRENT, ANIOL R3 FORD PUMA RPM SLOT SALT X 688,568 692,478 1381,046 NO 1381,046 1381,046 -10,86
122 133 VILA, XEVI R5 PORSCHE RPM SLOT SALT X 650,068 748,506 1398,574 NO 1398,574 1398,574 -17,53
123 113 MUÑOZ, TONI R4 MITSUBISHI RPM SLOT SALT 709,155 733,933 1443,088 NO 1443,088 1443,088 -44,51
124 111 REGAS, ALBERT R4 SUBARU RPM SLOT SALT 710,717 757,219 1467,936 NO 1467,936 1467,936 -24,85
125 112 GARGANTA, JORDI JOAN R4 PEUGEOT 307 PUNK SLOT 739,899 733,246 1473,145 NO 1473,145 1473,145 -5,209
126 114 PUJOL, TATI R4 CITROEN C4 PUNK SLOT 774,679 742,619 1517,298 NO 1517,298 1517,298 -44,15
127 141 MUNTADA, KINI R2 SUBARU KINPUNT U3D 561,248 2000 2561,248 NO 2561,248 2561,248 -1044
128 72 MOISET, GABI R3 TOYOTA YARIS RPM SLOT SALT 592,562 2000 2592,562 NO 2592,562 2592,562 -31,31
129 60 FELIU, LLUÍS R2 MITSUBISHI RPM SLOT SALT X 595,963 2000 2595,963 NO 2595,963 2595,963 -3,401
130 57 MARTINEZ, DAVID R2 MITSUBISHI RPM SLOT SALT 675,764 2000 2675,764 NO 2675,764 2675,764 -79,8

GRUP WRC

POS. DORSAL NOM DEL PILOT CATEG COTXE ESCUDERIA SCA SRC I. D. ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 TOTAL CLAS. CLAS.  FINAL 1 TOTAL 1 FINAL 2 TOTAL RALLI DIFER.
1 9 ROCA, JORDI WRC CITROEN XSARA GIRASLOT 518,832 524,466 1043,298 SI 477,867 1521,165 471,624 1992,789
2 8 CHAPARRO, DAVID WRC PEUGEOT 307 CLUB SLOT PALAFOLLS 517,68 526,922 1044,602 SI 477,745 1522,347 470,965 1993,312 -0,523
3 4 CREUS, MANEL WRC CITROEN XSARA GIRASLOT 528,172 506,926 1035,098 SI 508,968 1544,066 465,002 2009,068 -15,76
4 5 DOMINGUEZ, RAUL WRC PEUGEOT 307 LLUM LLAMP 567,816 478,15 1045,966 SI 505,93 1551,896 482,281 2034,177 -25,11
5 7 CASTELA, CARLES WRC HYUNDAI I20 SRV SLOT 563,063 478,367 1041,43 SI 522,691 1564,121 480,414 2044,535 -10,36
6 11 GAITAN, ANTONIO WRC CITROEN XSARA 582,691 483,525 1066,216 SI 503,749 1569,965 488,971 2058,936 -14,4
7 13 VILA, FRANCESC WRC PEUGEOT 307 RPM SLOT SALT 540,236 535,769 1076,005 SI 500,408 1576,413 486,851 2063,264 -4,328
8 19 PICANYOL, FERRAN WRC CITROEN XSARA BARRETINA SLOT 532,304 535,461 1067,765 SI 512,435 1580,2 1000 2580,2 -516,9
9 15 ORELL, GUILLEM WRC CITROEN XSARA ES BRAMULS 597,911 480,609 1078,52 NO 1078,52 1078,52 1501,7

10 6 MULET, TONI WRC CITROEN XSARA CERDANYOLA SLOT 618,467 466,86 1085,327 NO 1085,327 1085,327 -6,807
11 17 VILALTA, ENRIC WRC HYUNDAI I20 MIG AMIC 542,877 556,449 1099,326 NO 1099,326 1099,326 -14
12 12 LLAGOSTERA, MARC WRC FORD PUMA KANDESLOT 560,833 552,33 1113,163 NO 1113,163 1113,163 -13,84
13 32 CHAVARRIA, ALBERT WRC CITROEN XSARA GIRASLOT 492,21 623,752 1115,962 NO 1115,962 1115,962 -2,799
14 10 COSTA, JOAN WRC TOYOTA CELICA RPM SLOT SALT 566,147 568,324 1134,471 NO 1134,471 1134,471 -18,51
15 16 MARTINEZ, GUILLEM WRC FORD PUMA DREAM SLOT 556,582 579,513 1136,095 NO 1136,095 1136,095 -1,624
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1 23 MARTINEZ, JOAN RAMON RGT PORSCHE 997 RCT VALLÈS 585,954 531,367 1117,321 SI 523,66 1640,981 524,846 2165,827
2 24 CONGOST, MARTÍ RGT PORSCHE 997 RPM SLOT SALT 564,632 586,502 1151,134 SI 537,537 1688,671 536,982 2225,653 -59,83
3 20 PUIG, DAVID RGT PORSCHE 997 RPM SLOT SALT 568,571 554,205 1122,776 SI 568,08 1690,856 540,159 2231,015 -5,362
4 34 BOSCH, TONI RGT PORSCHE 992 RPM SLOT SALT 569,227 574,012 1143,239 SI 573,487 1716,726 569,522 2286,248 -55,23
5 21 CONGOST, ADRIÀ RGT PORSCHE 997 RPM SLOT SALT 579,859 567,976 1147,835 SI 571,566 1719,401 625,579 2344,98 -58,73
6 31 CAMPRUBÍ, MIQUEL RGT PORSCHE 997 BANYOLES SLOT 564,863 590,884 1155,747 NO 1155,747 1155,747 1189,2
7 26 NEBOT, JOSEP RGT PORSCHE 997 SLOT CAR 601,697 563,598 1165,295 NO 1165,295 1165,295 -9,548
8 27 A FOGET, POL RGT PORSCHE 997 LLUM LLAMP 590,658 581,493 1172,151 NO 1172,151 1172,151 -6,856
9 29 SARRA, JOAN RGT PORSCHE 997 RPM SLOT SALT 550,571 643,589 1194,16 NO 1194,16 1194,16 -22,01

10 25 RUIZ, CRISTIAN RGT PORSCHE 997 RPM SLOT SALT 625,567 591,541 1217,108 NO 1217,108 1217,108 -22,95
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GRUP R2

POS. DORSAL NOM DEL PILOT CATEG COTXE ESCUDERIA SCA SRC I. D. ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 TOTAL CLAS. CLAS.  FINAL 1 TOTAL 1 FINAL 2 TOTAL RALLI DIFER.
1 46 ROMERO, GUILLEM R2 SUBARU RODAMONT SLOT SURIA 584,088 503,22 1087,308 SI 520,358 1607,666 500,188 2107,854
2 18 JODAR, ALBERTO R2 PEUGEOT 207 RCT VALLES 579,185 527,564 1106,749 SI 521,937 1628,686 515,609 2144,295 -36,44
3 37 DIAZ, XEVI R2 PEUGEOT 207 LLUM LLAMP 575,672 528,879 1104,551 SI 542,22 1646,771 522,754 2169,525 -25,23
4 82 DOVICIOSO, RAMÓN R2 MITSUBISHI JT RACING-GMR SPORT 588,003 535,565 1123,568 SI 526,228 1649,796 521,255 2171,051 -1,526
5 44 RUIZ, TONI R2 MITSUBISHI KANDESLOT 582,68 548,155 1130,835 SI 529,702 1660,537 525,736 2186,273 -15,22
6 51 PEREZ, JOSEP R2 SUBARU KINPUNT U3D 565,385 584,053 1149,438 SI 531,336 1680,774 517,912 2198,686 -12,41
7 53 SUÀREZ, IVAN R2 MITSUBISHI SRV SLOT 573,071 560,842 1133,913 SI 546,217 1680,13 522,989 2203,119 -4,433
8 56 CONGOST, SALVADOR R2 SUBARU RPM SLOT SALT 557,815 577,81 1135,625 SI 531,175 1666,8 541,796 2208,596 -5,477
9 39 SIERRA, PAULA R2 SUBARU CM LES FRANQUESES 601,572 541,68 1143,252 SI 537,638 1680,89 538,109 2218,999 -10,4

10 47 TORRENT, CARLES R2 PEUGEOT 207 RPM SLOT SALT 609,346 550,157 1159,503 SI 544,656 1704,159 541,465 2245,624 -26,63
11 58 SIERRA, MOISÉS R2 MITSUBISHI CM LES FRANQUESES X 597,602 552,48 1150,082 SI 552,694 1702,776 550,476 2253,252 -7,628
12 42 CORTES, JAUME R2 MITSUBISHI KANDESLOT 601,709 552,167 1153,876 SI 581,387 1735,263 529,894 2265,157 -11,91
13 43 NOVELL, MOISES R2 SUBARU CM LES FRANQUESES 553,39 569,886 1123,276 SI 1000 2123,276 1000 3123,276 -858,1
14 38 DRETS, JOSEP R2 MITSUBISHI LLUM LLAMP 625,644 549,198 1174,842 NO 1174,842 1174,842 1948,4
15 54 PUIG, PAU R2 SUBARU KINPUNT U3D 574,596 603,074 1177,67 NO 1177,67 1177,67 -2,828
16 45 LINARES, DAVID R2 SUBARU KANDESLOT 561,446 618,335 1179,781 NO 1179,781 1179,781 -2,111
17 40 CORRAL, TONI R2 SUBARU AEO SPORT 655,247 552,285 1207,532 NO 1207,532 1207,532 -27,75
18 49 PINO, ALEX R2 SUBARU RPM SLOT SALT 645,532 566,993 1212,525 NO 1212,525 1212,525 -4,993
19 48 SURIÑACH, XAVIER R2 SUBARU KANDESLOT 656,258 580,137 1236,395 NO 1236,395 1236,395 -23,87
20 59 PERAFERRER, JORDI R2 MITSUBISHI RPM SLOT SALT X 671,221 624,181 1295,402 NO 1295,402 1295,402 -59,01
21 50 PINO, JOAN R2 MITSUBISHI RPM SLOT SALT 710,664 654,944 1365,608 NO 1365,608 1365,608 -70,21
22 141 MUNTADA, KINI R2 SUBARU KINPUNT U3D 561,248 1000 1561,248 NO 1561,248 1561,248 -195,6
23 60 FELIU, LLUÍS R2 MITSUBISHI RPM SLOT SALT X 595,963 1000 1595,963 NO 1595,963 1595,963 -34,71
24 57 MARTINEZ, DAVID R2 MITSUBISHI RPM SLOT SALT 675,764 1000 1675,764 NO 1675,764 1675,764 -79,8

GRUP R3

POS. DORSAL NOM DEL PILOT CATEG COTXE ESCUDERIA SCA SRC I. D. ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 TOTAL CLAS. CLAS.  FINAL 1 TOTAL 1 FINAL 2 TOTAL RALLI DIFER.
1 73 GARRIGA, ALBERT R3 TOYOTA YARIS SLOT QUART 559,444 529,389 1088,833 SI 542,361 1631,194 551,371 2182,565
2 65 MONSÓ, JAUME R3 SKODA FABIA RPM SLOT SALT 590,662 534,491 1125,153 SI 537,477 1662,63 521,117 2183,747 -1,182
3 84 GUTIERREZ, JOEL R3 TOYOTA YARIS SLOT QUART 567,167 559,439 1126,606 SI 535,757 1662,363 534,549 2196,912 -13,17
4 77 PARCERISAS, JOSEP R3 SKODA FABIA CRIC CRAC SPORT 591,634 540,626 1132,26 SI 541,195 1673,455 526,813 2200,268 -3,356
5 62 ARDIACA, OSCAR R3 TOYOTA YARIS PONTS SLOT 568,32 580,334 1148,654 SI 527,349 1676,003 527,903 2203,906 -3,638
6 61 TENORIO, RAIMON R3 TOYOTA YARIS RPM SLOT SALT 557,899 579,732 1137,631 SI 541,793 1679,424 526,979 2206,403 -2,497
7 67 ORELL, JOAN MANUEL R3 PEUGEOT 307 ES BRAMULS 590,935 553,822 1144,757 SI 544,536 1689,293 521,348 2210,641 -4,238
8 80 ROLDAN, FRAN R3 TOYOTA YARIS RCT VALLÈS 594,011 552,557 1146,568 SI 546,385 1692,953 537,238 2230,191 -19,55
9 70 MOYA, DAVID R3 FORD PUMA RODAMON SLOT SÚRIA 593,682 547,123 1140,805 SI 557,289 1698,094 532,829 2230,923 -0,732

10 76 SANTANDREU, TONI R3 HYUNDAI I20 KANDESLOT 570,965 580,522 1151,487 SI 534,493 1685,98 550,548 2236,528 -5,605
11 69 REVERTE, JORDI R3 SKODA FABIA CLUB SLOT PALAFOLLS 585,612 559,161 1144,773 SI 552,794 1697,567 566,91 2264,477 -27,95
12 85 PUIG, NATÀLIA R3 HYUNDAI I20 RPM SLOT SALT X 553,067 602,073 1155,14 SI 557,819 1712,959 569,103 2282,062 -17,58
13 88 ROVIRA, DAVID R3 HYUNDAI I20 DPPFSLOT X 565,014 650,173 1215,187 SI 542,002 1757,189 531,889 2289,078 -7,016
14 89 TORRENT, BIEL R3 TOYOTA YARIS RPM SLOT SALT X 570,467 613,259 1183,726 SI 559,272 1742,998 588,426 2331,424 -42,35
15 87 SIERRA, ÓSCAR R3 FORD PUMA CM LES FRANQUESES X 614,79 591,465 1206,255 SI 586,991 1793,246 585,359 2378,605 -47,18
16 68 GINESTA, TONI R3 TOYOTA YARIS RPM SLOT SALT 577,5 558,417 1135,917 SI 1000 2135,917 1000 3135,917 -757,3
17 74 MOLINA, MIQUEL R3 TOYOTA YARIS RPM SLOT SALT 585,539 568,698 1154,237 SI 1000 2154,237 1000 3154,237 -18,32
18 86 JUNCADELLA, ANNA R3 SKODA FABIA LLUM LLAMP X X 629,33 597,533 1226,863 SI 1000 2226,863 1000 3226,863 -72,63
19 63 SERRAT, ANDREU R3 TOYOTA YARIS LLUM LLAMP 574,183 583,673 1157,856 NO 1157,856 1157,856 2069
20 66 SOLER, JOAN R3 HYUNDAI I20 CLUB SLOT PALAFOLLS 605,597 554,212 1159,809 NO 1159,809 1159,809 -1,953
21 78 SUÁREZ, EDGAR R3 TOYOTA YARIS SLOT RIELLS I VIABREA 581,073 585,188 1166,261 NO 1166,261 1166,261 -6,452
22 83 RODRIGUEZ, FRANCESC R3 TOYOTA YARIS KINPUNT U3D 560,184 622,006 1182,19 NO 1182,19 1182,19 -15,93
23 90 MAS, GERARD R3 HYUNDAI I20 BANYOLES SLOT X 697,296 644,704 1342 NO 1342 1342 -159,8
24 75 SENISE, JACOBO R3 TOYOTA YARIS BANYOLES SLOT 739,942 630,242 1370,184 NO 1370,184 1370,184 -28,18
25 91 TORRENT, ANIOL R3 FORD PUMA RPM SLOT SALT X 688,568 692,478 1381,046 NO 1381,046 1381,046 -10,86
26 72 MOISET, GABI R3 TOYOTA YARIS RPM SLOT SALT 592,562 1000 1592,562 NO 1592,562 1592,562 -211,5

GRUP R4

POS. DORSAL NOM DEL PILOT CATEG COTXE ESCUDERIA SCA SRC I. D. ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 TOTAL CLAS. CLAS.  FINAL 1 TOTAL 1 FINAL 2 TOTAL RALLI DIFER.
1 124 PUIG, CARLES R4 PEUGEOT 307 RPM SLOT SALT 594,412 537,672 1132,084 SI 537,231 1669,315 530,105 2199,42
2 103 GUBIANAS, MIQUEL R4 PEUGEOT 307 GASS 593,532 555,585 1149,117 SI 544,598 1693,715 544,947 2238,662 -39,24
3 101 TOBIAS, GERMAN R4 PEUGEOT 208 RODAMON SLOT SÚRIA 595,052 555,315 1150,367 SI 552,635 1703,002 548,431 2251,433 -12,77
4 102 IGLESIAS, PABLO R4 SKODA FABIA TODO RALLY SLOT 573,432 579,51 1152,942 SI 553,62 1706,562 548,658 2255,22 -3,787
5 106 MENDIBURU, JOKIN R4 PEUGEOT 307 RPM SLOT SALT 582,478 582,217 1164,695 SI 561,76 1726,455 556,178 2282,633 -27,41
6 104 NIN, PERE R4 SUBARU LLUM LLAMP 594,542 568,439 1162,981 SI 566,295 1729,276 565,003 2294,279 -11,65
7 118 TANQUEREL, THOMAS R4 PEUGEOT 307 CLAIRA 583,039 586,109 1169,148 SI 567,815 1736,963 561,678 2298,641 -4,362
8 107 FORTUNY, XAVI R4 PEUGEOT 307 RPM SLOT SALT 565,769 603,534 1169,303 SI 570,183 1739,486 564,747 2304,233 -5,592
9 100 JIMENEZ, EMILIO R4 SUBARU RODAMONT SLOT SURIA 573,483 588,435 1161,918 SI 566,903 1728,821 588,712 2317,533 -13,3

10 108 RAYNAL, CHRISTOPHE R4 MITSUBISHI CLAIRA 606,92 582,407 1189,327 SI 583,937 1773,264 570,614 2343,878 -26,34
11 116 VIDAL, TONI R4 PEUGEOT 208 RCT VALLÈS 599,969 589,136 1189,105 SI 586,371 1775,476 569,946 2345,422 -1,544
12 140 VILLAREAL, PAU R4 SUBARU RPM SLOT SALT 581,133 607,557 1188,69 SI 585,804 1774,494 574,498 2348,992 -3,57
13 120 MANRESA, JORDI R4 PEUGEOT 307 KANDESLOT 588,873 612,317 1201,19 NO 1201,19 1201,19 1147,8
14 81 CAPELLE, LAURENT R4 PEUGEOT 307 CLAIRA 608,229 594,06 1202,289 NO 1202,289 1202,289 -1,099
15 105 CLARET, JOAN R4 SUBARU RODAMONT SLOT SURIA 601,565 605,915 1207,48 NO 1207,48 1207,48 -5,191
16 122 GELLIER, FRANCK R4 SUBARU CLAIRA 623,971 607,002 1230,973 NO 1230,973 1230,973 -23,49
17 139 VILLAREAL, TONI R4 CITROEN C4 RPM SLOT SALT 630,117 622,646 1252,763 NO 1252,763 1252,763 -21,79
18 117 FELIU, NE R4 CITROEN C4 PUNK SLOT 639,127 656,308 1295,435 NO 1295,435 1295,435 -42,67
19 115 PICÓ, CARLES R4 MITSUBISHI RPM SLOT SALT 659,807 657,395 1317,202 NO 1317,202 1317,202 -21,77
20 113 MUÑOZ, TONI R4 MITSUBISHI RPM SLOT SALT 709,155 733,933 1443,088 NO 1443,088 1443,088 -125,9
21 111 REGAS, ALBERT R4 SUBARU RPM SLOT SALT 710,717 757,219 1467,936 NO 1467,936 1467,936 -24,85
22 112 GARGANTA, JORDI JOAN R4 PEUGEOT 307 PUNK SLOT 739,899 733,246 1473,145 NO 1473,145 1473,145 -5,209
23 114 PUJOL, TATI R4 CITROEN C4 PUNK SLOT 774,679 742,619 1517,298 NO 1517,298 1517,298 -44,15
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GRUP R5

POS. DORSAL NOM DEL PILOT CATEG COTXE ESCUDERIA SCA SRC I. D. ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 TOTAL CLAS. CLAS.  FINAL 1 TOTAL 1 FINAL 2 TOTAL RALLI DIFER.
1 137 CAPDEVILA, ORIOL R5 LANCIA S4 RCT VALLÈS X 596,352 539,097 1135,449 SI 547,776 1683,225 537,636 2220,861
2 132 MARTINEZ, JAUME R5 FORD SIERRA LLUM LLAMP 568,14 548,417 1116,557 SI 585,421 1701,978 526,394 2228,372 -7,511
3 128 TAPIA, ISRAEL R5 AUDI QUATRO AEO SPORT 573,563 591,389 1164,952 SI 550,833 1715,785 537,871 2253,656 -25,28
4 131 PAJARES, BORJA R5 FORD RS 200 TODO RALLY SLOT 596,266 562,428 1158,694 SI 551,732 1710,426 552,872 2263,298 -9,642
5 127 SÁNCHEZ, ERIK R5 TOYOTA CELICA RCT VALLÈS 578,193 591,671 1169,864 SI 547,462 1717,326 550,696 2268,022 -4,724
6 135 ROBLES, DAVID R5 PEUGEOT 205 SLOT CLUB ARBUCIES X 570,319 576,781 1147,1 SI 580,233 1727,333 567,708 2295,041 -27,02
7 130 CASTILLA, MANUEL R5 MITSUBISHI GALANT ONLY FANS 596,381 576,246 1172,627 SI 569,692 1742,319 571,371 2313,69 -18,65
8 41 PINET, SERGI R5 PEUGEOT 205 CLUB SLOT PALAFOLLS X 574,077 589,022 1163,099 SI 579,94 1743,039 580,995 2324,034 -10,34
9 129 SANGRÀ, RAMÓN R5 PEUGEOT 205 GASS X 606,142 604,464 1210,606 SI 575,584 1786,19 573,843 2360,033 -36

10 136 ROVIRA, JORDI R5 PEUGEOT 205 DPPFSLOT X 609,848 608,502 1218,35 SI 609,509 1827,859 583,153 2411,012 -50,98
11 126 FARRES, SANTI R5 FORD FOCUS KINPUNT U3D 599,23 608,994 1208,224 SI 613,934 1822,158 613,539 2435,697 -24,69
12 30 HERNANDEZ, ENRIC R5 LANCIA S4 CM LES FRANQUESES X 618,351 614,998 1233,349 SI 602,872 1836,221 607,177 2443,398 -7,701
13 52 MORALES, DANIEL R5 FORD RS 200 GENTLEMEN RAIDERS TEAM 607,728 590,053 1197,781 SI 1000 2197,781 1000 3197,781 -754,4
14 71 MORALES, JOSÉ R5 W. POLO CERDANYOLA SLOT X 614,542 619,801 1234,343 SI 1000 2234,343 1000 3234,343 -36,56
15 143 REBELLE, ESTEVE R5 LANCIA S4 CASTELL BISBAL X 615,592 619,41 1235,002 NO 1235,002 1235,002 1999,3
16 125 ROCA, JORDI R5 MITSUBISHI KANDESLOT 630,246 631,937 1262,183 NO 1262,183 1262,183 -27,18
17 138 FARO, JORDI R5 LANCIA S4 DPPFSLOT X 639,563 627,574 1267,137 NO 1267,137 1267,137 -4,954
18 144 BORROMEO, JORDI R5 AUDI QUATRO AEO SPORT 658,48 630,978 1289,458 NO 1289,458 1289,458 -22,32
19 133 VILA, XEVI R5 PORSCHE RPM SLOT SALT X 650,068 748,506 1398,574 NO 1398,574 1398,574 -109,1

COPA INFANTILS

POS. DORSAL NOM DEL PILOT CATEG COTXE ESCUDERIA SCA SRC I. D. ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 TOTAL CLAS. CLAS.  FINAL 1 TOTAL 1 FINAL 2 TOTAL RALLI DIFER.
1 88 ROVIRA, DAVID R3 HYUNDAI I20 DPPFSLOT X 565,014 650,173 1215,187 SI 542,002 1757,189 531,889 2289,078
2 89 TORRENT, BIEL R3 TOYOTA YARIS RPM SLOT SALT X 570,467 613,259 1183,726 SI 559,272 1742,998 588,426 2331,424 -42,35
3 87 SIERRA, ÓSCAR R3 FORD PUMA CM LES FRANQUESES X 614,79 591,465 1206,255 SI 586,991 1793,246 585,359 2378,605 -47,18
4 90 MAS, GERARD R3 HYUNDAI I20 BANYOLES SLOT X 697,296 644,704 1342 NO 1342 0 1342 1036,6
5 91 TORRENT, ANIOL R3 FORD PUMA RPM SLOT SALT X 688,568 692,478 1381,046 NO 1381,046 0 1381,046 -39,05

COPA DAMAS

POS. DORSAL NOM DEL PILOT CATEG COTXE ESCUDERIA SCA SRC I. D. ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 TOTAL CLAS. CLAS.  FINAL 1 TOTAL 1 FINAL 2 TOTAL RALLI DIFER.
1 85 PUIG, NATÀLIA R3 HYUNDAI I20 RPM SLOT SALT X 553,067 602,073 1155,14 SI 557,819 1712,959 569,103 2282,062
2 86 JUNCADELLA, ANNA R3 SKODA FABIA LLUM LLAMP X 629,33 597,533 1226,863 SI 1000 2226,863 1000 3226,863 -944,8

COPA SCA 992

POS. DORSAL NOM DEL PILOT CATEG COTXE ESCUDERIA SCAL SRC INF.DAM. ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 TOTAL CLAS. CLAS.  FINAL 1 TOTAL 1 FINAL 2 TOTAL RALLI DIFER.
1 35 CORBALAN, ALEIX P.992 PORSCHE 992 BANYOLES SLOT 602,248 558,924 1161,172 SI 549,658 1710,83 543,838 2254,668
2 22 DIAZ, JOAN P.992 PORSCHE 997 RPM SLOT SALT 574,765 577,138 1151,903 SI 560,731 1712,634 572,215 2284,849 -30,18
3 36 FORMATJÉ, LLUÍS P.992 PORSCHE 992 RPM SLOT SALT 621,526 562,744 1184,27 SI 555,395 1739,665 548,752 2288,417 -3,568
4 79 MAS, MOISES P.992 HYUNDAI I20 BANYOLES SLOT 628,024 611,578 1239,602 NO 1239,602 1239,602 1048,8

COPA SCA RALLY

POS. DORSAL NOM DEL PILOT CATEG COTXE ESCUDERIA SCA SRC I. D. ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 TOTAL CLAS. CLAS.  FINAL 1 TOTAL 1 FINAL 2 TOTAL RALLI DIFER.
1 96 JIMENEZ, EDUARD SCAL R SKODA FABIA RPM SLOT SALT X 569,719 568,296 1138,015 SI 549,459 1687,474 535,115 2222,589
2 95 MONTERRUBIO, ALBERT SCAL R PEUGEOT 208 RPM SLOT SALT X 561,41 581,677 1143,087 SI 545,197 1688,284 539,475 2227,759 -5,17
3 94 VIÑAS, ALBERT SCAL R SKODA FABIA RODAMON SLOT SÚRIA X 592,491 559,898 1152,389 SI 542,751 1695,14 548,585 2243,725 -15,97
4 58 SIERRA, MOISÉS R2 MITSUBISHI CM LES FRANQUESES X 597,602 552,48 1150,082 SI 552,694 1702,776 550,476 2253,252 -9,527
5 92 ROSICH, ENRIC SCAL R PEUGEOT 208 DPPFSLOT X 583,952 587,524 1171,476 SI 560,142 1731,618 554,311 2285,929 -32,68
6 93 GIL, CARLES SCAL R PEUGEOT 208 RCT VALLÈS X 592,147 578,931 1171,078 SI 578,245 1749,323 642,717 2392,04 -106,1
7 99 FORNE, TONI SCAL R SKODA FABIA RPM SLOT SALT X 601,3 575,387 1176,687 SI 1000 2176,687 1000 3176,687 -784,6
8 98 QUINTANA, DOMÉNEC SCAL R PEUGEOT 208 RCT VALLÈS X 616,835 569,257 1186,092 NO 1186,092 1186,092 1990,6
9 110 ARNAU, ADRIÀ SCAL R FORD FOCUS PUNK SLOT X 636,422 615,151 1251,573 NO 1251,573 1251,573 -65,48

10 59 PERAFERRER, JORDI R2 MITSUBISHI RPM SLOT SALT X 671,221 624,181 1295,402 NO 1295,402 1295,402 -43,83
11 97 CAPDEVILA, ALFONS SCAL R SKODA FABIA RODAMONT SLOT SURIA X 643,492 677,787 1321,279 NO 1321,279 1321,279 -25,88
12 60 FELIU, LLUÍS R2 MITSUBISHI RPM SLOT SALT X 595,963 1000 1595,963 NO 1595,963 1595,963 -274,7

COPA SRC

POS. DORSAL NOM DEL PILOT CATEG COTXE ESCUDERIA SCA SRC I. D. ETAPA 1 ETAPA 2 TOTAL CLAS. CLAS.  FINAL 1 TOTAL 1 FINAL 2 TOTAL RALLI DIFER.
1 137 CAPDEVILA, ORIOL R5 LANCIA S4 RCT VALLÈS X 596,352 539,097 1135,449 SI 547,776 1683,225 537,636 2220,861
2 135 ROBLES, DAVID R5 PEUGEOT 205 SLOT CLUB ARBUCIES X 570,319 576,781 1147,1 SI 580,233 1727,333 567,708 2295,041 -74,18
3 41 PINET, SERGI R5 PEUGEOT 205 CLUB SLOT PALAFOLLS X 574,077 589,022 1163,099 SI 579,94 1743,039 580,995 2324,034 -28,99
4 129 SANGRÀ, RAMÓN R5 PEUGEOT 205 GASS X 606,142 604,464 1210,606 SI 575,584 1786,19 573,843 2360,033 -36
5 136 ROVIRA, JORDI R5 PEUGEOT 205 DPPFSLOT X 609,848 608,502 1218,35 SI 609,509 1827,859 583,153 2411,012 -50,98
6 30 HERNANDEZ, ENRIC R5 LANCIA S4 CM LES FRANQUESES X 618,351 614,998 1233,349 SI 602,872 1836,221 607,177 2443,398 -32,39
7 71 MORALES, JOSÉ R5 W. POLO CERDANYOLA SLOT X 614,542 619,801 1234,343 SI 1000 2234,343 1000 3234,343 -790,9
8 143 REBELLE, ESTEVE R5 LANCIA S4 CASTELL BISBAL X 615,592 619,41 1235,002 NO 1235,002 1235,002 1999,3
9 138 FARO, JORDI R5 LANCIA S4 DPPFSLOT X 639,563 627,574 1267,137 NO 1267,137 1267,137 -32,14

10 133 VILA, XEVI R5 PORSCHE RPM SLOT SALT X 650,068 748,506 1398,574 NO 1398,574 1398,574 -131,4
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COPA ESCUDERIES

POS. ESCUDERIA WRC RGT R2 R3 R4 R5 TOTAL
1 RPM SLOT SALT 51 72 54 67 71 17 332
2 LLUM LLAMP 33 28 57 35 30 37 220
3 RCT VALLES 0 40 37 28 25 71 201
4 KANDESLOT 24 0 55 26 23 20 148
5 RODAMON SLOT SÚRIA 0 0 40 27 62 0 129
6 CLUB SLOT PALAFOLLS 37 0 0 41 0 28 106
7 CM LES FRANQUESES 0 0 52 21 0 24 97
8 KINPUNT U3D 0 0 51 14 0 25 90
9 GIRASLOT 75 0 0 0 0 0 75

10 SLOT QUART 0 0 0 75 0 0 75
11 SLOT RIELLS I VIABREA 31 0 29 15 0 0 75
12 AEO SPORT 0 0 19 0 0 53 72
13 DPPFSLOT 0 0 0 23 0 45 68
14 TODO RALLY SLOT 0 0 0 0 33 33 66
15 GASS 0 0 0 0 37 27 64
16 ES BRAMULS 27 0 0 29 0 0 56
17 BANYOLES SLOT 0 30 0 25 0 0 55
18 CLAIRA 0 0 0 0 55 0 55
19 CERDANYOLA SLOT 26 0 0 0 0 22 48
20 CRIC CRAC SPORT 0 0 0 33 0 0 33
21 JT RACING-GMR SPORT 0 0 33 0 0 0 33
22 PUNK SLOT 0 0 0 0 32 0 32
23 PONTS SLOT 0 0 0 31 0 0 31
24 SLOT CLUB ARBUCIES 0 0 0 0 0 30 30
25 ONLY FANS 0 0 0 0 0 29 29
26 SLOT CAR 0 29 0 0 0 0 29
27 BARRETINA SLOT 28 0 0 0 0 0 28
28 MIG AMIC 25 0 0 0 0 0 25
29 GENTLEMEN RAIDERS TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 23 23
30 CASTELL BISBAL 0 0 0 0 0 21 21
31 DREAM SLOT 21 0 0 0 0 0 21
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